
SECTION VI ASSIGNERS IN ARBITERSPORTS (7/19/17)         Click for  Officials Groups     Click for  Schools in each league  
LEAGUE SPORT ASSIGNER / Sub-Assigner Group # EMAIL PHONE 
NORTH 
Buffalo All Sports Aubrey Lloyd  alloyd@buffaloschools.org 816-4633 
 Boys Soccer Jerry Slawek (sub) 21,22 jerome.slawek@tax.ny.gov  870-4330(c) 
 Girls Soccer Chris Hope (sub)  clhope@att.net 465-1135 (c) 
 Girls Volleyball Mags Dempsey (sub) 30 magsdempsey@aol.com  941-3016 (H)   868-4245 (C) 
 Boys Basketball Orval Cott (sub) 08 ocott14226@hotmail.com  812-7251(c) 
 Girls Basketball Chris Hope (sub) 9 clhope@att.net  465-1135 C) 
 Boys Swimming, XC, Track Dick Pauly (sub) 26,10 rspauly@roadrunner.com  823-5198(H)   880-6535(C) 
 Baseball, Softball Chris Hope (sub) 5 clhope@att.net  465-1135 (C)    
ECIC XC, FH, BSoc, GVB, BSWM, GBK, Soft, Trk Chelsy Karcher  ckarcher@e1b.org 821-7294 (W) 
 GSoccer, GSWM, BVB, BBK, Wrestling, Base Leane Moore  lmoore@e1b.org  821-7361 (W) 
 Baseball (Starpoint) 

Softball (Starpoint) 
Mike Stover 
Gary Wodarczak 

03 
24 

smokestov@yahoo.com 
expogary@aol.com 

880-6510 (C) 
796-1543 (C) 

Msgr. Martin All Sports 
Softball 
Baseball (Niagara Catholic) 

Pete Schneider 
Gary Wodarczak (sub) 
Mike Salada (sub) 

 
24 
04 

mmhsaa2017@gmail.com 
expogary@aol.com 
msalada@nfumpires.com 

874-4024(w) 998-4589(c)  
796-1543 (C) 
628-7892 (C) 

NFL All Sports 
Baseball 
Baseball (Lockport) 
Softball 

Jim Walker 
Michael Salada (sub) 
Mike Stover (sub) 
Gary Wodarczak (sub) 

 
04 
03 
24 

Lancer1356@yahoo.com  
msalada@nfumpires.com  
smokestov@yahoo.com 
expogary@aol.com 

998-2113 (C) 
628-7892 (C) 
880-6510 (C)  
796-1543 (C) 

NO All Sports 
Baseball (*Akron Gr 05) 
Softball 

Doug Ames 
Mike Stover (sub) 
Gary Wodarczak (sub) 

 
03 
24 

dames@newfane.wnyric.irg 
smokestov@yahoo.com 
expogary@aol.com 

778-6560 (W)   289-4418 (C) 
880-6510(C) 
796-1543 (C) 

Charter Schools  B Basketball Orval Cott 14 ocott14226@hotmail.com 716-812-7251(c) 716-838-6885 (w) 
 G Basketball, Softball (Tapestry) Chris Hope 09,05 clhope@att.net  465-1135(c) 
 XC, Track Dick Pauly 10,26 rspauly@roadrunner.com  823-5198(H)   880-6535(C) 
 B & G Soccer Bill Helwig 21,22 billreferee@yahoo.com  668-5047(H) 
 G Volleyball Mags Dempsey 30 magsdempsey@aol.com  941-3016 (H)   868-4245 (C) 
SOUTHERN TIER – CCAA League 
Cattaraugus Softball Jud Foy 1 jjjkkfoy@aol.com 864-0562(C) 
Cattaraugus B/G Soccer, B/G BBK, Baseball Ken Woodruff 1,6,20 KWoodruff728@roadrunner.com   372-6902 (H)  378-3002(C) 
Chautauqua B & G Soccer    German Lesmes   20 leser@stny.rr.com   785-7087 (C) 
Chautauqua Boys & Girls  Basketball  Al Gens 7 agens1@verizon.net 673-5103 (C) 
Chautauqua Baseball Jerry Reilly 2 jerome.reilly@fredonia.edu    366-2347(H)   785-0088 (C) 
Chautauqua Softball Todd Button 23 toddbutton@windstream.net   782-2268(H)   753-4995 (W) 
Chaut & Catt B & G Swim Cherril Castle  27 cherrilw@windstream.net  484-8101(H) 
Chaut & Catt Cross Country Dan Klice 11 Daniel.klice@sni.org 307-4804 (c)  
Chaut & Catt Track Holly Marcey 11 hmarcey@silvercreekschools.org    934-2749 (H)  467-0133 (C) 
Chaut & Catt Wrestling Rex Brown 32 rexcbrown@hotmail.com 988-5520 (H)  720-0378 (C) 
Chaut & Catt B & G Volleyball Tom Shields  29 trshields01@yahoo.com    450-0963 (C) 
Ell,NColl, Port,WVall G. Volleyball Patti Crandall  30 crandallpa@aol.com  485-6649 (C) 
FEDERATED SPORTS 
 Boys Lacrosse Tom Sutton 18 tom.sutton@kindermorgan.com   472-3015 (C) 
 Girls Lacrosse Beth Fadeley 19 bfadeley@e1b.org  821-7365 (W) 
 Football – North  Dan Finucane 14 danfinucane@verizon.net   864-9398(C)      674-9489(H) 
 Football – South V 

Football – South JV, mod 
Al Feser 
Dave Kolstee 

13 ajfeser@yahoo.com    
maxtdb@yahoo.com   

680-0239(C)      366-7008 (H) 
484-7112(H)      

 Gymnastics – Boys Peter Rao 16 Conan1@roadrunner.com  572-4928 (C)  693-3281(H) 
 Gymnastics – Girls Turia Mroz 15 tmroz@falkschool.com   684-6203 (H)  430-9716(C) 
 Ice Hockey (Boys and Girls) Brian Panek 17 bfpanek@roadrunner.com  825-2955(H)  462-0062(C) 
 Indoor Track Dick Pauly  10 rspauly@roadrunner.com   823-5198(H)   880-6535(C) 
 Cheerleading Mindy Becker 33 mindy395@aol.com 583-1484 (C) 
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